BRAY.COM THE HIGH PERFORMANCE COMPANY
3-Cx
RESILIENT SEATED BUTTERFLY VALVE
TECHNICAL SALES MANUAL
2 of 16© 2024 BRAY INTERNATIONAL. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. BRAY.COM EN_TSM_3-Cx_20240523
CONTENTS
OVERVIEW                                                                                                                     3

5 of 16© 2024 BRAY INTERNATIONAL. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. BRAY.COM EN_TSM_3-Cx_20240523
VALVE SELECTION
VALVE PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Select one code from each category to build a complete valve order number
3X-XXXX-1XXXX-XXX
Code Body
Style
3W Wafer
3L Lug
SERIES
3-Cx
EXAMPLE
3L-M250-1107W-D1T
 > Lug body
 > DN 250
 > PN 10
 > Trim D1T
BASE NUMBER
1XXXX
Code Description
1107W 10 bar rated
PN 10 flange drilling
1303L 16 bar rated
PN 16 flange drilling
TRIM1
XXX
Code Item Material
D1T Body Ductile Iron – Low Temperature
(EN 5.3103)
Disc Stainless Steel
(EN 1.4408)
Stem Stainless Steel
(EN 1.4542)
Seat EPDM (molded-in)
SIZE
XXXX
Code DN
M050 50
M080 80
M100 100
M125 125
M150 150
M200 200
M250 250
M300 300
M350 350
M400 400
M450 450
M500 500
M600 600
NOTES
1 Other materials are available on request
Contact Bray for additional information
6 of 16© 2024 BRAY INTERNATIONAL. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. BRAY.COM EN_TSM_3-Cx_20240523
MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION | SPECIFICATIONS
ITEM DESCRIPTION MATERIAL1, 2
1 Body Ductile Iron, Low Temperature (EN 5.3103)
2 Seat (molded-in) EPDM
3 Disc Stainless Steel (EN 1 4408)
4 Stem Stainless Steel (EN 1 4542)
5 Stem Seal Buna-N
6 Stem Bushing Acetal
7 Anti-static Device Stainless Steel
8 Split Ring Stainless Steel
9 Thrust Washer Stainless Steel
10 Retaining Ring Stainless Steel
11 Lower Stem Bearing PTFE with Stainless Steel
12 Upper Stem Bearing PTFE with Stainless Steel
13 Identification Tag Stainless Steel
14 Certification Tag Stainless Steel
15 Torque Tag Stainless Steel
16 Drive Screw Stainless Steel